

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA(MAT) No. 75 of 2023

Smt. Kavita Bhariya **Versus** Rameshwar Singh Bhariya

14.03.2023	Shri Vikash Pandey, counsel for the Appellant. Heard on admission. Admit. Issue notice to the Respondent on payment of P.F., as per rules. Also heard on I.A. No.01/2023, an application for grant of stay. In view of the provisions prescribed under Section 15 of the Hindu Marriage Act, 1955, we are not inclined to entertain this application. The application is accordingly rejected and disposed of. Call for record of the Court below. Post this matter after 5 weeks for further orders. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge