

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR**Order Sheet****FA(MAT) No. 75 of 2023****Smt. Kavita Bhariya *Versus* Rameshwar Singh Bhariya**

03.07.2024	Mr. Vikash Kumar Pandey, counsel for the appellant. Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted three weeks' time is granted to remove the default. Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) Judge Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge

Uttej