

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA(MAT) No. 75 of 2023****SMT. KAVITA BHARIYA *versus* RAMESHWAR SINGH BHARIYA****Order Sheet**

08/08/2024	Mr. Vikas Kumar Pandey, counsel for the appellant. Three weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the appellant to remove the defaults. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
-------------------	--