

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

Order Sheet

FA(MAT) No. 75 of 2023Smt. Kavita Bhariya **Versus** Rameshwar Singh Bhariya

16/12/2024	Mr. T.R. Patel, counsel appears on behalf of Mr. Vikas Kumar Pandey, learned counsel for the appellant. Heard on I.A. No. 02/2024, which is an application for extension of time for filing paper book. Upon due consideration, (I.A. No. 02/2024) is allowed. Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file paper book. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Bibhu Datta Guru) Judge
Uttej	