

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA(MAT) No. 75 of 2023****SMT. KAVITA BHARIYA versus RAMESHWAR SINGH BHARIYA****Order Sheet**

04/12/2025	Mr. T.R. Patel, Advocate for the Appellant. None for the Respondent. The appellant is granted a week's time to file proper paper-book in accordance with the Chhattisgarh High Court Rules failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Bench. Sd/- Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge Judge -Shubham
------------	--