



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA(MAT) No. 75 of 2023

SMT. KAVITA BHARIYA **versus** RAMESHWAR SINGH BHARIYA

Order Sheet

05/01/2026	Mr. VK Pandey, Advocate for the Appellant. None for the Respondent. Heard on IA No.02 for extension of time of paper-book compliance. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed. The appellant is further granted three weeks' time from today for compliance of the order. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
-Shubham	